= 4-22-05	-2005
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ 10299	1207
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: R	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): American Baseball Company, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Robert W. Wolfe Internal Address: Street Address:_P.O. Box 878 City:_Chadds FordState:_PA_Zip:_19317 Individual(s) citizenship_USA Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 10 - 21 - 04 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/201,394	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/201,393 and 76/372,119 Additional number(s) at	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert B. Famiglio, Esq.	registrations involved:
Internal Address: FAMIGLIO & ASSOCIATES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 1999	8. Deposit account number:
City: Media State: PA Zip: 19063-8999	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Robert B. Famiglio	THIS SPACE
Total number of pages incliding cover sheet, attachhans, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

01 FC:85 024C 8

Trademark Assignment

American Baseball Company, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor"), record owner of the trademarks and service marks (collectively "marks") listed in the Schedule attached to this Assignment and the corresponding U.S. mark registration(s) and application(s) to register listed therein, confirms that it has assigned to Robert W. Wolfe, an adult individual, with an office at P.O. Box 848, Chadds Ford, PA 19317 ("Assignee"), and does hereby assign, grant and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the said marks as Scheduled, said applications for registration and the goodwill of the business and products symbolized by all of the marks as shown in the attached Schedule.

ASSIGNOR:

American Baseball Company, Inc.

Date: 10-21-04

By: Robert W. Wolfe, President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF DELAWARE
)

Given before me the above date as the free act and deed of American Baseball

Company, Inc., by its President, Robert W. Wolfe.

Notary Public

Accepted,

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Lisa R. Haines, Notary Public
Marple Twp., Delaware County
My Commission Expires Jan. 28, 2008

ASSIGNEE:

Date: 10 - 21- 04

RECORDED: 10/25/2004

Robert W. Wolfe

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0504